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15 May 2025 

DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
OSDS-2025-065 

SUBMISSION OF INVENTORY CUSTODIAN SLIP (ICS) 
FOR GRADE 6 & 10 SELF LEARNING MODULES 

To: Public Schools District Supervisors Concerned 
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads Concerned 

1. The Office of the Schools Division Superintendent, through the Property and
Supply Unit, directs all concerned schools to submit the Inventory Custodian
Slip (ICS) for the Self Learning Modules (SLMs) delivered last April 2025 on or
before May 23, 2025.

2. Further, the Administrative Officer II or the designated School Property
Custodian is instructed to conduct a physical count of the SLMs allotted to their
respective schools to ensure the accuracy and completeness of the SLM inventory.

3. Enclosed is the list of schools for reference.

4. For inquiries, please contact Ms. Joanne Gay C. Alquiza at
joannegay.alquiza@deped.gov.ph.

5. Immediate dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum is
desired.

 RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO V 
    Schools Division Superintendent  

Encl.: As stated 
Reference: N o n e 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index 

under the following subjects: 

REPORTS 
INVENTORY 

JGCA/OSDS-/MLA – submission of inventory custodian slip (ics) for grade 6 & 10 self learning modules 
0437/May 15, 2025  
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Enclosure no 1. 
LIST OF SCHOOLS 

GRADE 6 ICS 
Name of School District Remarks / School 

Administrative Officer 

Famorcan ES Alabel 1 CASTILLO, VANESSA ANN P. 
Pag-asa IS Alabel 1 SALI, LOINA LNN L. 
Sofan IS Alabel 1 CASTILLO, VANESSA ANN P. 
Paraiso IS Alabel 3 CAVAN, KENNETH JAY V. 
Upper Alabel ES Alabel 3 SALIP, RUTH P. 
Alegria Central ES Alabel 4 BACUS, GEEBEE ARC T. 

Dalid ES Alabel 4 FERNANDEZ, JONAMEL 
CHEYSERR P.  

Datal Anggas IS Alabel 4 UNAJAN, JEANICA LUMANTAS 
Basak ES Alabel 4 BENDO, HARRISON 
Mayago ES Alabel 4 BENDO, HARRISON 
Glamang ES Alabel 4 MONDEJAR, RENA KREZA P. 
Pait IS Alabel 4 BENDO, HARRISON 
Pongoleel IS Alabel 4 LETIGIO, KLINT JOHN B. 
Salimama IS Alabel 4 MONDEJAR, RENA KREZA P. 
Tagaytay IS Alabel 4 LARIOSA, JEMEILYN C. 
Talifara ES Alabel 4 LARIOSA, JEMEILYN C. 

Ulo Latian IS Alabel 4 FERNANDEZ, JONAMEL 
CHEYSERR P.  

Ulo Tubay ES Alabel 4 REMOROZA, REGINE 
Baliton ES Glan 1 NO QUARTER 1, 3, AND 4  
Enrique D. Yap Sr. ES Glan 1 NO QUARTER 1 AND 2  
Lumigo IS Glan 1 DAIGAN, ELAN 
Miasong IS Glan 1 NO QUARTER 4 
Roque Adarna IS Glan 1 APUD, ROSHELLE 
Jose Ah Young IS Glan 2 NO QUARTER 1 AND 4 

Flaviano Bartulaba IS Glan 3 NO WRITTEN QUANTITY 
QUARTER 1 AND 2  

Banlas IS Glan 3 NO WRITTEN QUANTITY 
QUARTER 1 AND 2  

E. Alegado IS Glan 3 ELORTA, RYANN REGGIE C.   

Lao ES Glan 3 NO WRITTEN QUANTITY 
QUARTER 1 AND 2  

Segafu Esgapo IS Glan 3 NO QUARTER 1 AND 2 
Tangan IS Glan 3 NO QUARTER 2 
Pangyan CES Glan 4 RIPDOS, JANINE IVY P. 
Adelina Tuardon Recto 
ES  Glan 4 ALIDO, CHRISTINE GAY 

RIPDOS  
Calatungan ES Glan 4 PASAPORTE, IVY M. 
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Gilbert Young Sr. ES  Glan 4  CANDELARIO, CECILIA MARIE 
A.  

Gulo IS  Glan 4  GINO, BRENLIE ALIMPOLOS  
Kaltuad IS  Glan 4  ALIDO, CRISTINE GAY RIPDOS  
Mingkat Gampal ES  Glan 4  PASAPORTE, IVY M.  
Nicomedes Tolentino 
ES  Glan 4  DE GUZMAN, ABEGAIL CLAIRE  

Feliciano Bawa ES  Glan 4  POQUITA, DARLENE MAE F.  
Pio L. Siao ES  Glan 4  POQUITA, DARLENE MAE F.  
Prudencio Mariano Sr. 
IS  Glan 4  PACQUIAO, ANALIE D.  

San Jose ES  Glan 4  PLAZO, RITSAN J.  
Severino Ibon Sr. ES  Glan 4  POQUITA, DARLENE MAE F.  
Tonga Lim Siao Sr. IS  Glan 4  OCAMPO, JOEY S.  
Kiamba CES SPED 
Center  Kiamba 1  NO QUARTER 3  

Platon Esperanza 
Taguding ES  Kiamba 1  NO QUARTER 2  

Banate IP School  Kiamba 1  NO QUARTER 2   
Bocay-il ES  Kiamba 1  NO QUARTER 2  
Green Valley IS  Kiamba 1  NO QUARTER 1 AND 2  
Salakit ES  Kiamba 1  NO QUARTER 2   
Falel Kesbung IPS 
(Datal Uga extension)  Kiamba 2  BERENGUEL, CHERRY MAE R.  

D. Gimarino ES  Kiamba 3  RABADON, MARIA PAULA S.  
Edro Malayo IS  Kiamba 3  BALUCAS, FERLYN M.- ADAS II  
Kling ES  Kiamba 3  RABADON, MARIA PAULA S.  
Lagunsay ES  Kiamba 3  BALUCAS, FERLYN M.- ADAS II  
San Felipe Central ES  Maasim 1  AGOR, MARY ROSE  
Blat IS  Maasim 1  BASA, BETSY ROSE  
Calfungal ES  Maasim 1  BASA, BETSY ROSE  

Datu Abdulbali IS  Maasim 1  TAGALA, JUSTINE FAYE 
LECITO  

Malbang ES  Maasim 1  ZERDA, RACHELLE  
Rogaya Bajunaid IS  Maasim 1  NO QUARTER 1 AND 2  

Datal Basak IPS  Maasim 2  REBUCIAS, ANDREVE JOHN 
LAYA  

Happy Valley IS  Maasim 2  NO QUARTER 1 AND 2  
Kyumad IS  Maasim 2  NO QUARTER 2 AND 3  
Lebe IS  Maasim 2  NO QUARTER 3  
Claudio L. Lim IPS  Maasim 3  GRAFIA, IAN KIM M.  
Daliao ES  Maasim 3  NO QUARTER 2  
Datu Molod IS  Maasim 3  NO QUARTER 4   
Domnar-Lopez-Copada 
IPS  Maasim 3  UY, KRISTOFFER SEAN DISTOR  

Nomoh IS  Maasim 3  CAMINGAWAN, MARVIE  
Pananag ES  Maasim 3  GRAFIA, IAN KIM M.  
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Kipalkuda ES  Maitum 1  MARIVELEZ, CEIZLE LAZELLE  
Maitum ES  Maitum 1  NO SIGNATURE IN ICS  
Pangi ES  Maitum 1  MARIVELEZ, CEIZLE LAZELLE  
Reganit ES  Maitum 2  TUANADATU, ROWAYDA.  
Rudes ES  Maitum 2  VALDEZ, RODIE REY DOCTOR  
Sitio Nara ES  Maitum 2  DEL ROSARIO, ALVIN  
Tuanadatu ES  Maitum 2  DEL ROSARIO, ALVIN  
Policarpo H. Millona 
CES  Malapatan 2  PALER, ANGELLE MAE P.  

Akbual IP School  Malapatan 2  CABUNAS, LLOYD P.  
Alna IP IS  Malapatan 2  CABUNAS, LLOYD P.  
Calay IP School  Malapatan 2  CONTRIDAS, IRISH JOY P.  
Del Hilado ES  Malapatan 2  TALINO, MARY GRACE D.  
Francisco A. Cagang IS  Malapatan 2  AMORA, MARY GRACE ESGANA  
Libi IS  Malapatan 2  SUNGGAHID, KATE OLLERIE A.  
Dolores Yatoy Millona 
IS  Malapatan 2  OCAY, JANYN RIO  

Rancho ES  Malapatan 2  CONTRIDAS, IRISH JOY P.  
Tocablao ES  Malapatan 2  TALINO, MARY GRACE D.  
Tusan IP School  Malapatan 2  OCAY, JANYN RIO  
Tuyan IS  Malapatan 2  MIANO, JANICE F.  
Gnanda Maguan  Mapalatan 3  NO QUARTER 4  
H. Diamalod ES  Malapatan 3  MAY ROSE MAPUTOL  
Kiahe IS  Malapatan 3  NO QUARTER 2  
Laba C. Maguan IPS  Malapatan 3  ALLAGA, CARLO FUENTESPINA  
Daan Suyan IS  Malapatan 3  DIODINA, ELDA  
Niyas M. Mental IPS  Malapatan 3  FRANCISCO, MARIFE  
Dalamuan IS  Malungon 1  SALI, RALPH MASLOG  
Laginan IS  Malungon 1  NO QUARTER 3  
Langkuas IS  Malungon 1  SALI, RALPH MASLOG  
Lutay IS  Malungon 1  MORAL, ARCHIE T.  
Banate Central ES  Malungon 2  FELIX LOWELL CUEVAS  
JP Laurel IS  Malungon 2  RABINO, IRENE MAE D.  
Malalag Cogon ES  Malungon 2  NO QUARTER 3   
Malungon Gamay ES  Malungon 2  NO QUARTER 3   

Tangali IS  Malungon 2  PADERNILLA, ALPHA JOY- 
ADAS III  

Taclobo ES  Malungon 3  DEGORIO, GLORY JILL  
Upper Mainit ES  Malungon 3  DEGORIO, GLORY JILL  

Datal Baca ES  Malungon 4  NO QUARTER 1,2 AND 3 
SUBMITTED  

Datal Tampal ES  Malungon 4  APILADO, JIMCELL FORMOSO  
F. K. Constantino ES  Malungon 4  APILADO, JIMCELL FORMOSO  
Malabod IS  Malungon 4  NO QUARTER 3   
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GRADE 10 ICS 
School Name District Remarks / School Administrative 

Officer 
Pag-asa IS  Alabel 1  SALI, LOINA LNN L.  
Sofan IS  Alabel 1  CASTILLO, VANESSA ANN P.  
Kawas NHS  Alabel 2  SAUBAN, NOVIE JANE ROSAOT  
Paraiso IS  Alabel 3  CAVAN, KENNETH JAY V.  
Alegria NHS  Alabel 4  HOPEDA, RELYN SALDE  
Alegria NHS (SPJ)  Alabel 4  HOPEDA, RELYN SALDE  
Datal Anggas IS  Alabel 4  UNAJAN, JEANICA LUMANTAS  
Kisoy NHS  Alabel 4  REMOROZA, REGINE  
Pait IS  Alabel 4  BENDO, HARRISON  
Pongoleel IS  Alabel 4  LETIGIO, KLINT JOHN B.  
Salimama IS  Alabel 4  MONDEJAR, RENA KREZA P.*  
Tagaytay IS  Alabel 4  LARIOSA, JEMEILYN C.  
Lumigo IS  Glan 1  DAIGAN, ELAN  
Roque Adarna IS  Glan 1  APUD, ROSHELLE  
Tanao Bantilan Tao 
NHS  Glan 1  CARCUEVA, CYNTHIA- ADAS III  

Tanao Bantilan Tao 
NHS (OHSP)  Glan 1  CARCUEVA, CYNTHIA- ADAS III  

E. Alegado IS  Glan 3  ELORTA, RYANN REGGIE C.  
Elena M. Mipaña 
NHS  Glan 4  PLAZO, RITSAN J.  

Gulo IS  Glan 4  GINO, BRENLIE ALIMPOLOS  
Kaltuad IS  Glan 4  ALIDO, CRISTINE GAY RIPDOS  
Leonard Young NHS 
(TechVoc)  Glan 4  CALOG, HARVEY NOR TAN  

Leonard Young NHS 
(OHSP)  Glan 4  CALOG, HARVEY NOR TAN  

Pangyan NHS 
(TechVoc)  Glan 4  APOSTOL, PAZ RAYA – ADAS III  

Prudencio Mariano 
Sr. IS  Glan 4  PACQUIAO, ANALIE D.  

Tonga Lim Siao Sr. 
IS  Glan 4  OCAMPO, JOEY S.  

Valeria B. Lopez IS  Glan 4  SOLIVIO, JANICE  
Kiamba NHS (SP-
Journalism)  Kiamba 1  BASA, BETSY ROSE  

Kiamba NHS (SP-
Sports)  Kiamba 1  BASA, BETSY ROSE  

Edro Malayo IS  Kiamba 3  OCAMPO, JOEY S.  
James L. 
Chiongbian 
NTS (TechVoc)  

Kiamba 3  SOLIVIO, JANICE  

James L. 
Chiongbian 
NTS (SPA)  

Kiamba 3  OCAMPO, JOEY S.  
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Datu Abdulbali IS  Maasim 1  TAGALA, JUSTINE FAYE LECITO  
Rogaya Bajunaid IS 
(TechVoc)  Maasim 1  PALMA, JUMER MONARES  

Colon NHS  Maasim 2  LADIZA, BONIFACIO JR SALLOMAN- 
ADAS III  

Colon NHS (SPA)  Maasim 2  LADIZA, BONIFACIO JR SALLOMAN- 
ADAS III  

Colon NHS (STE)  Maasim 2  LADIZA, BONIFACIO JR SALLOMAN- 
ADAS III  

Anecito P. Lopez Sr 
NHS  Maasim 3  MANGELEN, SAIDA- ADAS II  

Domnar-Lopez-
Copada IP IS  Maasim 3  UY, KRISTOFFER SEAN DISTOR  

Nomoh IS  Maasim 3  CAMINGAWAN, MARVIE  
Malalag NHS 
(TechVoc)  Maitum 1  RAMIREZ, SHAIRA MAE D.  

Francisco A. 
Cagang IS  Malapatan 2  AMORA, MARY GRACE ESGANA  

Libi IS  Malapatan 2  SUNGGAHID, KATE OLLERIE A.  
Dolores Yatoy 
Millona IS  Malapatan 2  OCAY, JANYN RIO  

Policarpo H. Millona 
Central IS  Malapatan 2  PALER, ANGELLE MAE P.  

Tuyan IS  Malapatan 2  MIANO, JANICE F.  
Kinam NHS  Malapatan 3  ALLAGA, CARLO FUENTESPINA  
Dakok Tamulon IS  Malungon 1  NO QUARTER 4 SUBMITTED  
Dalamuan IS  Malungon 1  SALI, RALPH MASLOG  
Lutay IS  Malungon 1  MORAL, ARCHIE T.  
Tamban NHS 
(TechVoc)  Malungon 1  CLAPIS, RACHEL MAE- ADAS III  

Tamban NHS 
(OHSP)  Malungon 1  CLAPIS, RACHEL MAE- ADAS III  

Banate NHS 
(TechVoc)  Malungon 2  DANIE, JERIC D. – ADAS III  

JP Laurel IS  Malungon 2  RABINO, IRENE MAE D.  
Kinabalan IS  Malungon 2  NO QUARTER 1, 2, 3, AND 4  
Malungon Gamay 
NHS (TechVoc)  Malungon 2  BRIGOLE, PRETTY ALOQUIN  

Malungon NHS  Malungon 3  BATICBATIC, AIMEE  
Malungon NHS 
(Special Science 
Curriculum)  

Malungon 3  BATICBATIC, AIMEE  

Upper Mainit NHS  Malungon 3  NO QUARTER 1 AND 4 SUBMITTED  
Malabod IS  Malungon 4  POTORIO, RACHEL POLICARPIO  
KIBLAT NHS  Malungon 4  NO QUARTER 1, 2 AND 3 SUBMITTED  
MALABOD IS  Malungon 4  NO QUARTER 3 SUBMITTED  
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